
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:    October 19, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:    Andrea Dorch, Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject:  Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 2 #: 210931 
________________________________________________________________
______  
CONTRACTOR:   TranSystems Corporation 
Address:    2400 Pershing Rd., Suite 400 
     Kansas City, MO 64108 
Contract: 89022011-03 / CS180028 -  DP- GO Bond 

Sidewalk Design Inspection Services  
Contract Amount: $940,749.25  ($157,700 on Amendment 2) 
MBE Goal: 13% 
WBE Goal:   8% 
Total MBE Achieved: 13% 
Total WBE Achieved:   8%  
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name: Hg Consulting, Inc.  
Address: 9111 NE 79th St. 
 Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work: Field Review & Estimates / Design 
Dollar Amount: 9% 
Ownership: Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure: African American Male      Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.  
Address: 1020 E. 8th St. 
 Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work: Field Surveys & Right of Way 
Dollar Amount: 4% 
Ownership: Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure: African American Male      Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
 
Page 2: 89022011-03 / CS180028- DP – GO Bond Sidewalk Design Inspection 
Services 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:   
Name:     Patti Banks Associates, LLC dba Vireo 
Address: 929 Walnut, Suite 700 
 Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work: Landscape Architecture / Community 

Engagement 
Dollar Amount: 8% 
Ownership:    deFlon, Linda 
Structure: Caucasian Female      Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount: $568,049.25 
Amendment 1: $215,000.00 
Current Contract Amount: $783,049.25 
Proposed Amendment 2: $157,700.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $940,749.25 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $752,271.26. 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $80,670.75 for 11% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $38,945.02 for 5% WBE. 


